	PROCL	AMATION	
:	Business Committee Reso	olution No. 5-15-96-F	
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and		
WHEREAS,	the General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of the Constitution of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and		
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilties by the Oneida General Tribal Council and is at all times subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tribal Council, and		
WHEREAS,	Carol M. Robelia has worked with the children of the Oneida Tribe in the Oneida Head Start Program for 23 years, and		
WHEREAS,	she has dedicated her time and energy to working with the leaders of tomorrow while touching the lives of numerous children, parents and community members.		
Oneida Nation, h	ereby joins in the recogniti	nat the Oneida Business Committee, o ion and appreciation for the dedicatio Oneida Head Start Program by Carol	on and loval
	CERT	TIFICATION	
oneida Business of constitute a quoru held on the 15 th such meeting by a	Committee is composed of m. That, members we day of, 1996; vote of, members for aid resolution has not been all Secretary casurer Council Member Luly Council Member	da Business Committee, hereby certify nine (9) members of whom five (5) mere present at a meeting duly called, not that the foregoing resolution was duly committee, not members against, and one rescinded or amended in any way. Deborah J. Doxtator, Chairway Deborah J. Doxtator, Chairway Deborah V. Metoxen, Vice-Chairway Sandra Ninham, Council Men Russell Metoxen, Council Men	tembers noticed and ly adopted at members not the local common and local
Dong 7. Gary Jordan, Cour	bolonicil Member		